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NOAA Workforce Management Office, Seattle Staffing Division, Western Region 

 

Seattle Staffing Office Name Phone E-Mail 
Director  John Cardiff  (206) 526-6640 John.C.Cardiff@noaa.gov 

Administrative Assistant Cathy Wood  (206) 526-6057 Cathy.E.Wood@noaa.gov 

Human Resource Specialist Marina Derksema (206) 526-6517 Marina.Derksema@noaa.gov 

Human Resource Specialist Carol Martin (206) 526- 6170 Carol.Martin@noaa.gov 

Human Resource Specialist Chris Cox (206) 526-6881 Chris.R.Cox@noaa.gov 

Human Resource Assistant Debra Decker (206) 526-6052 Debra.M.Decker@noaa.gov 

Human Resource Assistant Cheryl Flayer (206) 526-6888 Cheryl.L.Flayer@noaa.gov 

Human Resource Assistant Shawnte Haythorne (206) 526-6281 Shawnte.R.Haythorne@noaa.gov 

Human Resource Assistant Jasmine Sellers (206) 526-6058 Jasmine.Sellers@noaa.gov 

Human Resource Assistant Brendia Young (206) 526-6389 Brendia.M.Young@noaa.gov 

 
 
Address: NOAA WFMO, Seattle Staffing Division, 7600 Sand Point Way NE, Building 1, Seattle, WA  98115 
 
FAX:  (206) 526-6673 or (206) 526-6659 
  
Please submit Awards with no PII to the email account:  Awards@NOAA.Gov 
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